Department
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Works
Information Services

Public Utilities

Public Works

Personnel

Public Works

Planning and Development
Public Utilities

Public Utilities

Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Parks

Planning and Development
Public Works

Mayor and City Manager
Public Works

Public Utilities

Personnel

Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Personnel

City Clerk

Planning and Development

Public Utilities

Police
Parks
Grand Total

FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Under $50,000

Vendor
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BSK ASSOCIATES
CALIFORNIA UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC
CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS

CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS

CORNERSTONE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING GRP

CPS HR CONSULTING
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FCS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

HAZEN AND SAWYER D.P.C.

JERRY WEIMER CONSULTING LLC
JSA INSPECTIONS

KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC

LARS ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC
LSA ASSOCIATES INC

MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC
MUNISERVICES LLC

NICHOLS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, CHTD
OMNIDESIGN, INC

PERR & KNIGHT INC

PETER ROSS REEB

PETER ROSS REEB

PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC

QUAD KNOPF INC

RAILLLEENA

RECORDS CONTROL SERVICES, INC
STANTEC CONSULTING INC

TETRATECH BAS INC

THE PUN GROUP LLP
WRT/WALLACE ROBERTS & TODD

Description
Technical Review of Anaerobic Digestion Technology
Consultant Services for Fruit Ave Emergency Sewer
Air Quality and Soil Vapor Testing
PG&E Electrical Design Plans for Park #13 at MLK Magnet Core.
Transfer Environmental Information Management System Content to SharePoint Online
Review Construction Documents for the City's Renewable Natural Gas Diversion into Natural Gas
Pipeline Project
Construction Survey for the basement located adjacent to the Mariposa Plaza
Recruitment for Director of Capital Projects
Cost-Sharing for Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Maintenance
Professional Services for Land Bank Framework Development
Financial Management Plan Peer Review
Pipeline, Manhole, and Lateral Assessment and Certification Program
Bow on Tong Hazardous Material Handling Consultant
Remedial Action Plan at 1457 H Street, Fresno 93721
Design of plans & Gen Const Contract for Cary Park
General Plan EIR On-Call Consulting
Geotechnical Investigation - Kings Canyon Rd
Sales Tax Audit and Information Services Provided to the City
Decision Tree Treatment & Unit Cost Update
Engr Svcs - Design RWRF Warehouse West Side Canopy
Consulting Svcs for Risk Actuarial Studies
Housing Market Segment Analysis
Housing Demand and Absorption Analysis
Bulldog and Sixth Paul "Cap" Community Center
Blackstone Avenue Overlay Between Nees Avenue and Minarets Avenue
Design Plans & Construction for Willoow & Balch Play Structure Improvements
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Class & Compensation Study
Consultant Services
Soil Gas Investigation

Fresno Sanitary Landfill Gas Collection and Control System - Operations, Maintenance, Monitoring, and

Emergency Support
Professional Auditing Services- 2023 Proposition Audit
Highest Need Neighborhoods Update
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Expended Amount
17,280.75
25,100.00

6,173.00
16,500.00
42,398.00

9,493.75
6,000.00
27,000.00
218,070.35
49,900.00
15,000.00
11,160.00
38,095.00
1,008.00
1,640.00
7,998.75
5,300.00
35,740.17
5,000.00
25,597.00
26,950.00
34,896.00
22,483.00
5,531.00
8,228.71
1,372.44
4,083.33
7,412.60
49,800.00

27,506.90
15,000.00
44,328.05
812,046.80



