

FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Under \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Public Utilities	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Technical Review of Anaerobic Digestion Technology	\$ 17,280.75
Public Utilities	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	Consultant Services for Fruit Ave Emergency Sewer	\$ 25,100.00
Public Utilities	BSK ASSOCIATES	Air Quality and Soil Vapor Testing	\$ 6,173.00
Public Works	CALIFORNIA UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC	PG&E Electrical Design Plans for Park #13 at MLK Magnet Core.	\$ 16,500.00
Information Services	CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS	Transfer Environmental Information Management System Content to SharePoint Online	\$ 42,398.00
Public Utilities	CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS	Review Construction Documents for the City's Renewable Natural Gas Diversion into Natural Gas Pipeline Project	\$ 9,493.75
Public Works	CORNERSTONE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING GRP	Construction Survey for the basement located adjacent to the Mariposa Plaza	\$ 6,000.00
Personnel	CPS HR CONSULTING	Recruitment for Director of Capital Projects	\$ 27,000.00
Public Works	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Cost-Sharing for Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Maintenance	\$ 218,070.35
Planning and Development	FCS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Professional Services for Land Bank Framework Development	\$ 49,900.00
Public Utilities	HAZEN AND SAWYER D.P.C.	Financial Management Plan Peer Review	\$ 15,000.00
Public Utilities	JERRY WEIMER CONSULTING LLC	Pipeline, Manhole, and Lateral Assessment and Certification Program	\$ 11,160.00
Planning and Development	JSA INSPECTIONS	Bow on Tong Hazardous Material Handling Consultant	\$ 38,095.00
Planning and Development	KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC	Remedial Action Plan at 1457 H Street, Fresno 93721	\$ 1,008.00
Parks	LARS ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC	Design of plans & Gen Const Contract for Cary Park	\$ 1,640.00
Planning and Development	LSA ASSOCIATES INC	General Plan EIR On-Call Consulting	\$ 7,998.75
Public Works	MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC	Geotechnical Investigation - Kings Canyon Rd	\$ 5,300.00
Mayor and City Manager	MUNISERVICES LLC	Sales Tax Audit and Information Services Provided to the City	\$ 35,740.17
Public Works	NICHOLS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, CHTD	Decision Tree Treatment & Unit Cost Update	\$ 5,000.00
Public Utilities	OMNI DESIGN , INC	Engr Svcs - Design RWRF Warehouse West Side Canopy	\$ 25,597.00
Personnel	PERR & KNIGHT INC	Consulting Svcs for Risk Actuarial Studies	\$ 26,950.00
Planning and Development	PETER ROSS REEB	Housing Market Segment Analysis	\$ 34,896.00
Planning and Development	PETER ROSS REEB	Housing Demand and Absorption Analysis	\$ 22,483.00
Public Works	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Bulldog and Sixth Paul "Cap" Community Center	\$ 5,531.00
Public Works	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Blackstone Avenue Overlay Between Nees Avenue and Minarets Avenue	\$ 8,228.71
Public Works	QUAD KNOPF INC	Design Plans & Construction for Willoow & Balch Play Structure Improvements	\$ 1,372.44
Personnel	RAI,LEENA	International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Class & Compensation Study	\$ 4,083.33
City Clerk	RECORDS CONTROL SERVICES, INC	Consultant Services	\$ 7,412.60
Planning and Development	STANTEC CONSULTING INC	Soil Gas Investigation	\$ 49,800.00
Public Utilities	TETRA TECH BAS INC	Fresno Sanitary Landfill Gas Collection and Control System – Operations, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Emergency Support	\$ 27,506.90
Police	THE PUN GROUP LLP	Professional Auditing Services- 2023 Proposition Audit	\$ 15,000.00
Parks	WRT/WALLACE ROBERTS & TODD	Highest Need Neighborhoods Update	\$ 44,328.05
Grand Total			\$ 812,046.80